CITY MANAGER



FUND ;

DEPARTM!

OBJECT CODRE AND

5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509

6001
6002
6003
6004
6005
6006
6008
6009
6010
6011
6013
60L4
6015
6016
6017
6020
6027
6028
6029
6030
6031
6032
6053
6056
6077
6078
6097
6157
7003

2 Defer

01 General 1d

50 ity Managex

me Salaries

Overtime

Temporary/Part - Time
Retirement

Medical & Agsociated Benefits
Dental Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursement

Vision Insurance

Medicare

‘red Compensation Match

Unused Me L-Deferred Comp
Part-Time Retirement

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

City Bus Use

Educational Reimbursement
Printing/Binding/Duplication
pProfessional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues

Promotion & Publicity

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng
Telephone

aute Allowance/Mileage

Conference and Travel

Taxes, Licenses and Fee

Employee Uniform
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eqp, Accs

Non-Capital Tools/Equipment

Liability Insurance
workers Compensation Insuranc
Other Insurance

Property Insurance
Recruitment Advertising
Postage

City-wide Training

Gas

Electric

Local Trainings & Meetings
Stipend

Office & Equipment Mainte

HRXPENI

BY 2010/11

pares
i

2,213,161
1,487
262,326
557,852
383,268

CITY OF

CARBON

PARTMENT

SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

ACTUATL

HXPENDITURES

1,452,367
15,973
33,654

390,823
227,189

FY 2012/13

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

1,417,840
1,210
57,922
375, 960
219,658

1,458,200
585
46,116

L BT9
237,426

2013/14

[249)

1,510,242
1,585
56,116
411,679
238,026

oy

R

2013/14
ACTUAL
06/30/14

1,355,133
9,413
119,651
365,250
213,502

FY 2014/15

ADOPT

BUDGE

1,642,709
4,440
20,942
379,890
251,522

35,360 19,724 19,180 19,662 19,662 65,441 20,358
8,258 4,580 4,796 4,760 4,760 4,286 4,920

19,200 11,454 8,925 7,000 7,150 8,996 7,850
2,576 1,116 1,998 2,046 2,046 1,833 2,169

31,962 19,588 18,809 24,109 24,622 18,667 20,607
27,078 17,361 17,638 25,800 28,300 13,096 28,579
4,042 0 11,745 I o 2,296 0

39,232 0 3,299 o 0 726 1,037
0 0 0 0 15,005 12,469 32,594

3,585,803

15,099
75,021

2,194,428

0
0
37,645
352,912
2,831
2,740
5,849
6,997
9,844
177,091
3,194
11,861
0

0

3,487
29,636
555

o o o ©

19,190
5,974

8,005
8,435

4,713

2,152,981

0
32,599
30,039

114,959

305,314
14,380
10,729
22,999

7,210
3,519
7,766

6,865

2,238,383

2,500
50,000
39,100

265,420

263,200

15,050
82,400
12,240
2,250
4,950
11,450

123,359

44,379
89,410
12,000
18,000

15,000

¢

0
15,920
11,655

2,740

192,190
123,359
44,379
89,410
8,000
18,000
1,000

2,180,756

6,765
24,728
29,406

181,915
245,769
13,570
14,048
22,409
13,013

1,767

3,327

3,802

0

0

154
9,901

0

209,326
116,206
24,694
85,491
5,047
18,000
375

2,417,617

0
40,000
35,100

286,800
315,440
15,430
25,950
58,500
15,940
3,450
11,050
16,150
0
0
800
7,700
0
231,117
126,309
32,175
83,509
12,000
36,000
15,000
0
0
12,670
15,540
2,840



SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND : 0
DEPARTME 50
FY 2010710 FY 20117312
ACTUAL ACTUAL
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURS

BY 2012/13

ACTUAL

BEXPENDITURES

Y 2013/14

ADOPTED

BUDG

FY 2013/%4

AMENDED

BUDGET

BY 2013/14
CTUAL
THR 06/30/%4

Y 2014/15
ADOPTEL

RUDGET

7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 45 0 0 988 0
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental 0 9 0 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance i, 369,095 690,958 1,048,974 1,293,788 1,299,803 1,046, 4 1,399,470
8003 Specialized Eguipment 80,840 6,204 0 0 ¢ o 0
8006 Office Egpmt/Softwares 0 31,378 o 0 0 0 0

Capital Outlays 80,840 37,582 0 0 o] 0 0
TOTAL DEPT: 50 City Managexr 5,035,738 2,922,968 3,201,955 3,532,173 3,618,996 3,237,167 3,817,087




5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
03

5508
5509
5510
5512
5513
5516

5518

6003
6004
6005
6006
6008
6009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6017
6020
6053
6097
6157
7003

TOTAL

01 General Fund

50 City Manager

016 Adr

CODE AND DESCRIPTION

Full-Time Salaries
Overtime
Temporary/Part-Time
Retirement

Med & Associated I

Dental Insurance
Group Life Insurance
Relmbursement

Vigion Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp
Part-Time Retirement

OPEB Trust Contribution
Salaries and Benefits
Printing/Binding/Duplication
Professional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues
Promotion & Publicity

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel
Subscriptions & Publications

Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Egp, Accs
Postage

Local Trainings & Meetings
Stipend

Office & Bguipment Maintenanc
Operation and Maintenance
DIV:

010 Administration

BY 2010/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDET

CITY OF CARSON

D OPERATING RBU

DIVISION SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FY 20611/12
ACTUAL
DITURES

FY 2012/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

By 2013/14

ADOPTED

BUDGET

AMENDED

BUDGET

wy

THR

2003/14

ACTUAL
C6/30/14

BUBC

353,294 351,474 307,680 389,468 397,223 286,278 481,152
0 2,282 268 885 885 4,440

8,063 11,029 26,301 14,500 14,500, 16,013
93,518 93,655 79,748 109,688 109,688 75,536 107,405
42,545 35,282 48,698 48,698 32,876 56,052

4,865 3,687 4,350 4,350 4,698

3,330 1,013 1,120 1,120 1,200

2,300 2,604 1,875 1,700 1,700 2,633 2,400
470 382 357 501 501 392 395
4,390 4,526 5,081 7,541 7,599 5,215 7,273
6,900 5,478 5,614 13,800 15,100 4,136 14,100

0 0 1,049 0 6 2,296 0

0 o 3,299 0 0 642 1,037

0 o o o 4,008 2,526 9,623
528,286 520,170 471,255 592,251 605,372 489,235 705,788
1,000 0 0 0 c 29 0
160,268 117 190 72,720 72,720 75,310 96,800
11,553 0 0 1,000 1,000 5,593 26,000
315 1,785 5,175 4,000 4,000 5,056 5,220

60 137 1,280 1,000 1,000 o 1,000

293 15 29 0 0 199 2,200
1,862 1,543 871 500 500 2,407 2,640
2,131 1,495 1,636 900 900 720 2,100
5,147 3,194 3,281 0 c 850 6,100
1,809 4,620 5,995 7,400 7,400 2,607 9,000
336 309 31 0 o 33 0
2,253 3,458 911 2,000 2,000 1,252 200
7,100 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0
3,928 2,385 3,809 3,420 3,420 3,381 3,920
5,215 5,355 4,480 7,560 7,560 6,125 11,760
144 286 145 490 490 95 590
143,415 24,699 27,833 100,990 100,990 103,657 167,530
671,701 544,868 499,088 693,241 706,362 592,893 873,318




PROGRAM : X

5002

5003
5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512
5513
5516

5518

6003
6004
6005
6006
65008
6009
60L0
6011
5013
6014
6017
602C

6053
6097
7003

TOTAL

I CODE AND

Overtime

Temporary/s

Re

Medical & Agsociated Ben

Dental Insurance

Medicare
Deferred Compensation Match

Unused Medi L-Deferred Conp

Part-Time Retirement

OPER Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Printing/Binding/Duplication
Profegssional Services

Contract Services

Membershlp Fees and Dues
Promotion & Publicity

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Acces
Postage

Local Trainings & Meetings

Office & Eguipment Maintenance

Operation and Maintenance

PROG: 001 Mangmnt and Cntrl

ACTUAL

FY 2010/1%

352,491

Y O2011/12

ACTTUAL
EXPENDITURES

350,999

FY 2012/%3
ACTUAL

EXPENDIT

307,680

389,468

397,223

®Y 2013714

ACTTUAL

THR 06/30/14

286,278

FY 2014/15

20
ADOPTED

BUDGET

481,152

0 1,987 268 477 477 6,184 2,925
8,063 11,029 26,301 14,500 14,500 56,117 16,013
93,324 93,523 79,748 109,688 109,688 75,536 107,405
52,093 42,417 35,282 48,698 48,698 32,876 56,052
5,630 4,851 3,687 4,350 4,350 13,526 4,698
1,423 1,327 1,013 1,120 1,120 878 1,200
2,300 2,604 1,875 1,760 700 2,633 2,400
468 381 357 501 501 392 395
4,378 4,515 5,081 7,529 7,587 7,251
6,894 5,474 5,614 13,800 15,100 4,136 14,100
0 0 1,049 0 0 2,296 0
0 0 3,299 0 0 642 1,037
0 0 0 0 4,008 2,526 9,623
527,066 519,106 471,255 591,831 604,952 489,236 704,251
1,000 0 0 0 0 29 0
100,268 117 190 72,720 72,720 75,310 96,800
11,553 0 0 1,000 1,000 5,593 26,000

315 1,785 5,175 4,000 4,000 5,056

60 72 1,280 1,000 1,000 0

71 15 0 0 0 124

1,634 1,392 861 0 0 1,951

1,495 1,636 900 900 720

5,147 3,194 3,281 0 0 850
1,809 4,620 5,995 7,400 7,400 2,607 9,000
336 309 31 0 0 33 0
2,253 3,458 911 2,000 2,000 1,252 200
7,100 0 0 c 0 o 0
1,748 2,385 3,809 3,420 3,420 3,381 3,920
144 286 145 490 490 95 590
135,570 19,128 23,314 92,930 92,930 97,000 152,930
662,636 538,234 494,569 684,761 697,882 586,236 857,181




7Y O CARSON

ADOI

D OPERAT

PROGRAM BUDGET DT

FISCAL YEAR 2014/

FUND - 01
DEPARTMENT: 50
DIVISTION: 0L0
PROGRAM : 020 i
Y 2010 FY 2011712 FY 2012/13 FY 20613/14 14 BY 2013/14 FY 2014715
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPT ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURE BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 & w 770 295 O o G 0 0
5003 Overtime 0 51 8] 204 204 0 82¢
5501 Retirement 186 83 0 ¢ G 0 0
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 178 59 0 ¢ o 0 0
6 6 0 8] 0 0 0

Group Life 4 i [y G Q g G

5509 Vision Ins nee i 1 O 0 G G 0
5510 Medicare 11 5 0 6 6 0 12
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 6 ¢} 0 0 0
Salaries and Benefits 1,172 502 0 210 210 .0 832

6009 Special Materials & Supplies 222 0 23 0 0 G 0
6010 Office/Faclties Supplss&frnshng 0 2 11 250 250 143 420
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 910 0 0 3} 0 0 [¢]
6157 Stipend 2,450 1,785 1,505 3,780 3,780 2,275 5,040
Operation and Maintenance 3,582 1,787 1,544 4,030 4,030 2,418 5,460

TOTAL PROG: 020 Women's Commissin 4,754 2,289 1,544 4,240 4,240 2,418 6,292




OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING RBUDGET
PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

FISCAL: YEAR 2014/15

FUND 01 General Fund

DEPARTMENT: 50 Clty Manager

DIVISION: €

PROGRAM : 044

nan Relations

FY 2010/11 FY 2011/312 FY 2012/13 Y 2013/14 14 By 2013/14 FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPITED ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES FXPENDITURES BUDC BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002

Les 33 180 o O o ¢ O
5003 Overtime 8] 244 0 204 204 4] 695
5501 Retlrement 8 49 0 O G 0 0
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 5 69 0 0 ¢ 0 0
5503 Dental Insurance 1 8 [¢] G ¢ 0 ¢
5505 Group Life Insurance o 2 & G 0 0 0
5509 Visgion Insurance 0 1 ¢ 0 ¢ o 0
5510 Medicare 0 6 0 6 6 0 10
5512 Deferred Compensation Match —— 0 3 0 ¢ 0 0
Salaries and Benefits 47 562 0 21¢ 210 0 705
6008 Promotion & Publicity 0 64 0 0 0 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 0 0 0 0 75 2,000
6010 Office/FPaclties Suppls&Frnshng 228 149 0 250 250 314 420
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 1,270 0 0 aQ o] ¢] o}
6157 Stipend 2,768 3,570 2,975 3,780 3,780 3,850 6,720
Operation and Maintenance 4,263 3,783 2,975 4,030 4,030 4,239 9,140

TCTAL PROG: 044 Humn Ritns Cmmssn 4,310 4,34% 2,975 4,240 4,240 4,239 9,845




01 Generval Fund

50 City Manager

JIVISTON: 400 Appropriations for Donations

FY 2010/11 RY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 BY 2013/14 BY 2013/34 FY O2014/15

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGHET

6001 City Bus Use O ¢ 0 2,500 2,500 4,064 4]
6004 Professional Services O ¢ 850 2,000 2,735 1,978 0
6005 Services 0 0 Y 0 0 885 0
6008 Promotion & Publicilty 550 4,737 2,710 3,600 7,650 2,836 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 3,577 2,075 4,504 1,500 1,730 300 5,400
6010 ice/Facities Sppls&Frnshng 24 126 .G ) 250 250 0

Operation and Maintenance 4, 6,939 8,065 9,850 14,865 10,063 5,400

TOTL: DV: 400 Apprprtns fr Dntns 4,153 6,939 8,065 9,850 14,865 10,063 5,400




CITy OF CARSON

ADOPTED OPERATING

PROGRAM BUDGHET DETAILL

FISC

LOYRAR 2074/15

FUND 0L General iunc

DEPARTMENT: 50 City Manager

DIVISION: 400 Appropriations for Donations

PROGRAM: 008 Pul

ong Com

FY 2010/11 FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 Y 2013/14 FY 2033/%4 FY 2013/14 Y 2014/1%

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES

BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

6004 Profegssional Services 8 o 300 1,000 1,000 8]

P

6008 Promotion & Publicity 550 4,737 2,710 3,600 7,650 2,836 ol

6009 Special Materie & Supplies 1,450 75 1,382 500 500 0 5,400

6010 24 126 ¢ 955  9s5g 0 0

2,025 4,939 4,393 5,350 9,400 2,836 5,400

TOTAL PROG: 008 Pblc Ritns Cmmssn 2,025 4,939 4,393 5,350 9,400 2,836 5,400




CITY OF CARSON

PROGRAM BUD

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND -

DEPAL

DIVISTION:

PROGR

Y20 By 2002

WY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14

ACTUAL ACTUAL

ACTUAL

CBJECT CODE AND DESCR

TON

EXPENL RES EXPENI

THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

6001 Use G ¢ 0 2,500 2,469
6004 Professional Services ¢] a o] 1,000 1,000 660
6005 Contract Services 0 o ¢ O 0 885
6009 Special Mater] 0 0 o 0 0 300

Operation and Mainte 0 O o] 3,500 3,500 4,313

TOTAL PRG: 148 Crsn Sstr Cts Assc G 0 0 3,500 3,500 4,313 8]

n
¢}



OBJECT CODE

AND DESCRIE

6009

jon

and M nance
TOTAL PROG: 490 Childrent's Day

Y O2010/30
ACTURT

EXPENDITURES

Y

1000
1,000

FY 2033/54 2013714 Y 2014
ADOPT
THR 06/306/14 BUDGET
G ¢
G 0
o 0

0



FUND ¢ Gl General Fund

DEPARTMENT : 50 City Manager

DIVISTION: 400 Appropriat

PROGRAM : 615 4th of July Celebration

BY 2010/%7 By o2011/12 FY 2032/13 BY 2013/14 BY 20113/14 WY 2013/14 FY 2004/15

ACTUAL ACTTUAL ACTUATL ADCPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

6001 City Bus Use 0 o o 0 o 1,595 0

Operation and Maintenance 0 0 G o ¢ 1,595 0

TOTAL PROG: 4th of Clbrtn

[
(]
]
[=

1,595 0




OF CAR

ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET
PROGRAM BUDGET DETAILL

FISCAL YRAR 2014/15

FUND - 01 Generval und

DEPARTMED

50 C

Ly Manager

DIVISION: 400 Appropriatic

PROGRAM: 599 HRC Parent C

FY 2012/13 0 FY 2013/14

ACTUAL

o
B

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTI

URES BEXPENDITUR

BUDGEY

6004 Professional Services 0 O ¢ 0 T35 1,318 G

6009 Special Materials & Supplies . . 0 1,163 8 A

Operation and Maintenance 0 0 1,163 0 1,965 1,318 0
TOTAL PROG: 699 HRC Parent (nfrnc O 0 1,163 0 1,965 1,318 G




=]

FUND: nid

General

DEPARTMENT: 50 City Manager

DEIVISTON: for

S

00 Appropriations

PROGRAM : 7 Rizal Monument Unveill

<
o

BY 2050/ Y 201%/12  FY 2012/13  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2033/14  FY 2074/15

ACTUAL A

UAT. ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTEL

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGEY BUDGET 'HR 06/30/14 BUDGET

6004 Professional Services 0 0 550 G &} ¢

6009 S tal Materials & Suppl

O 0 435 .0 O 0

o~
G

Operation and Maintenance 0 [ 985

TOTAL PROG: 706 F Mnont Unving

o]
®
[=}
]
o




CELTY OF CARSON

ON  SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FUND : 01 General Fund

DEPARTMENT: 50 City Manager

DIVISION: 520 Information Technology
7Y 2010/17 FY 200.1/02 FY 2012/13 Y 2013/%4
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET

Y 2013/14
AMENDED

BUDGET

Y 2013/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

BY 2014715
ADOP

218

b

e,
DGEN

5002 819,286 122,761 4 0 G 0 4
5003 1,487 12,682 0 ¢ O 0 G
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 20,220 22,625 G ¢} O G 0
5501 Retirvement 206,980 195,028 Q 6] 0 9 9]
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 127,358 108,408 0 0 ¢l o] 0
5503 Dental Insurance ;337 8,997 ¢} 0 0 ¢ 0
5505 Group Life Insuranée 2,606 1,865 0 0 6] 6] Q
5508 Relmbursement 8,050 6,400 0 o] 0 0 O
5509 Vision Insurance 830 581 0 0 0 0 G
5510 Medicare 12,574 11,278 4] Q 4} 0 0
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 13,478 9,683 0 0 0 0 0

Salariegs and Benefits 1,218,206 1,100,309 Q 6] o] Q 0
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 127 0 0 0 0 0
6004 Professional Services 327,884 309,691 0 0 0 0 0
6005 Contract Services 3,454 2,831 0 0 0 0 4}
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 25 25 0 0 0 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 1,246 3,974 ¢ 0 G o] 0
6010 Office/Faclties Spplss&Frnshng 874 4,406 0 4] 0 0 0
6011 Telephone 189,712 175,059 0 o 0 0 0
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 36 0 0 Y Q g ¢
6014 Conference and Travel 1,624 7,070 0 G [ 0 g
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 2,646 1,433 ¢ 9 0 0 ¢}
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Accs 12,056 24,285 o 0 0 0 ¢
6027 Non-Capital Tools/BEguipment 0 555 (43) 0 0 0 0
6056 City-wide Training 863 5,974 0 0 0 0 0
7003 Office & BEguipment Maintenanc 8,634 2,937 0 0 Q 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 549,053 538,357 (43) 0 0 0 0
8003 Specialized Equipment 80,840 6,204 0 0 0 0 0
8006 Office Egpmt/Softwares 0 31,378 0 0 0 0 0

Capital Outlays 80,840 37,582 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL DIV: 520 Informtn Tchnlgy 1,848,099 1,676,249 (43) 0 0 0 0




DIVIS

PROGRAM

OBJECT CODE

Fund

ity Managexr

{ON: Information Technoiogy

Operations

Wy

2010/11

ACTUAL

AND DESCRIPTION

PR

INDE

49

PROGRAM B

®Y 20

EXPED

12

ACTUAL

ED OPERATING

UDGET

EXPE

DETATL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

FY 2012/13

ACTUAL

INDITURES

FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14

ADOPTED AMENDED

BUDGET BUDGET

WY 2013/14
ACTUAL

06/30/14

FY 2014/15
ADOPTED

BUDC

5002 Pull-Time Salaries 697,168 633,980 0 0 G 0 ¢
5003 Overtime 1,487 12,682 0 0 0 G 0
5004 Temporary/Part-Time 20,220 22,625 0 0 G 0 0
5501 Retirement 175,448 170,914 0 0 0 0 0
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 103,783 94, 645 0 0 o] 0 Q
5503 Dental Insurance 9,620 7,990 G Q0 O o 0
5505 surance 2, 9] O o} o} s
5508 Reimbursement 6,200 Q 0 ¢} G 0
5509 vision Insurance 673 515 0 0 0 0 0
5510 Medicare 10,723 9,947 0 0 0 0 0
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 11,585 7,225 0 0 0 0 0

Salaries and Benefitg 1,039,119 967,307 0 o] 4] 0 0
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 117 0 0 0 0 8}
6004 Professional Services 324,884 309,691 o o] 0 0 ¢}
6005 Contract Services 3,454 2,831 ] 0 ¢ ¢} 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 25 25 0 0 0 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 11 0 0 0 o 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 730 886 0 0 0 0 0
6011 Telephone 189,712 175,059 0 0 0 0 0
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 36 0 0 0 0 0 ¢}
6014 Conference and Travel 922 2,514 o 0 G ¢ G
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 2,646 1,433 ¢ 0 © 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Acces 11,992 19,190 0 0 0 0 0
6027 Non-Capital Tools/Equipment 0 555 (43) 0 0 0 0
6056 City-wide Training 863 5,974 0 0 0 0 0
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 8,634 2,937 0 0 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 543,909 (4a3) 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations 1,583,028 1,488,519 (43) 0 0 8] 0




ADOPTED OPERATING
PROGRAM BUDGET DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014715

DIV

ON: 520 Information

slogy

PROGRAM: 006 1% PEG Fee-Ord. No., 081398

Y 2010/11 WY 2011712 WY 2012/13 BY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

ORJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDI

IRES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDC

6009 Special Materials & Supplies 1,235 3,974 0

6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng ¢ 702 G 0 ¢ O 0

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eap, G 5,095 0 0 0 o o) N .0

Operation and Maintenance 1,235 9,770 0 0 G 0 o}

2d

8003 Ypecial

80,840 5,204 G 0 G 0

(]

8006 Office Rapmt/Softwares 0 31,378 [ 0 Y 0

Capital Outlays 80,840 37,582 0 0 0 0 0

TTL PRG: 006 1% PG F-rd. N. 08-13 82,074 47,353 0 0 & 0 0




CUTY QF CARSON

ADCPTED OPERA

BUDGET

PROGRAM BUDGET DETATL

FESCAL YEAR 2014/15

W 3
Funa

Ly Managerx

recnnology

ormation

PROGRAM : 015 Geograhpilc Info Syste

FY 2010/ By 2011/12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/714 RY 2013/14 Y 20104/

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL: ADOPTED

T CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPH

CTURKES  BEXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 Full-Time Salaries 22,518 88,781 0 0 0 a o}

5501 Retirement 31,531 24,114 0 0 o] 0 0

5502 Medical & Associated RBenefits 17,575 13,763 0 0 0 ol 0

5503 Dental Insurance

5505 Group Insurance 39% 232 0 0 0 0 0
5508 Reimbursement . 1,850 1,250 G 0 0 0 0

5509 Vision Insurance

5510 Medicare

5512 Deferred Compensation Match e 833 2,458 Y 9 SRS ..

fe]

Salaries and Benefits 179,087 133,002 0 0 0 0 0

(=]

6004 Professional Services 3,000 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0

6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 144 2,818 G o 0 O ¢

6014 Conference and Travel 702 4,556 0 G 0 0
0

<O

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Eqp, Acces 64 ¢

<

Operation and Maintenance 3,909 7,374 0 0 0 0 0

TTL PRG: 015 Ggrhpe Inf Systms (G 182,997 140,377 0 0 0 0 0




OF CARSON

ADOP

RATING BUDGET

DIVISION SUMMARY

SCAL YEAR 201

01 General Fund

50 Ly Manager

530 Comr

Lty Center

FY 2010/11 FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 Y 2013/14 FY 2013/14 Y 2013/14 FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTEL

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5007 Salaries 590,188 0 8] 0 0 O 0
5004 Tewmporary/Part-Time 234,043 0 O 0 0 0 0
5501 Retirement 143,405 o} 0 O 0] 0 G
5502 Med & Aggociated Benefits 118,870 G 0 0 0 0 0
5503 Dental Insurance 16,720 ¢} 0 0 0 0 0
5505 Group Life Insurance 2,464 0 ¢ 0 0 ¢ 0
5508 Reimbursement 5,450 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0
5509 Vision Insurance 394 0 o 0 [ 0 0
5510 Medicare 10,064 0 [ 0 o o 0
5512 Deferved Compensation Match 3,200 0 0 0 G ¢} 0
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 4,042 0 0 0 0 0 0
5516 Part-Time Retirement 39,232 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salaries and Renefits 1,162,672 0 0 0 0 0 0
6004 Professional Services 16,172 0 0 0 ¢} 0 0
6005 Contract Seyvices 8,827 o] 0 0 0 8] 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 325 G 0 ¢] ¢ 0 0
6008 Promotion & Publicity 22,802 0 0 0 0 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 20,325 0 0 0 0 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties SpplssFrnshng 2,179 4] 0 0 0 0 0
6011 Telephone 5,426 0 0 0 0 0 0
6016 Employee Uniform 3,343 0 0 0 0 0 o
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Egp, Accs 347 90 0 0 9 G o
€077 Gas 12,049 0 0 0 0 g 0
6078 Electric 124,276 o] 0 0 0 0 0
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 28,811 0 0 0 0 0 0
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Eqgpmt Rental : .0 0 0 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance 246,062 ' 0 0 0 0 Q 0

TOTAL DIV: 530 Community Center 1,408,734 G g ¢ 6] o} 4]




PROGRAM

CAL

07
G3

530 y Center
003 Jt:]

¥Y 2011/12 WYO2012/73 FY 2013/14 FY O 2013/14

ADOPT AMENDED
OBJECT CODE AND BUDRGET BUDGET 06/30/%4
5002 me Salavies 590,188 0 G 0 O G G
5004 7 rary/Part -Time 234,043 0 4] 0 O 0 O
5501 Retirement 143,405 4 0 0 0 ¢} 0
5502 & Associatved Benefits 118,870 G 0 0 G ¢ 0
5503 10,720 O O 0 0 0 0
5505 Life Insurance 2,464 Q o] ¢ 6] o] a
5508 Relmbursement 5,450 0 ¢ 0 o] ol o
5509 Vision Insurance 994 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0
5510 Medicare 10,064 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deferred Compensation Match 3,200 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 4,042 0 0 0 0 G
5516 Part-Time Retirement 39,232 0 0o 0 s 0 9
Salaries and Benefits 1,162,672 0 ¢ 0 [} 0 0
6004 Professional Services 7,976 0 0 0 0 0 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 325 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0
6008 Promotion & Publicity 22,802 0 0 0 0 0 0
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 18,402 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 2,179 0 0 Q 0 0 o]
6011 Telephone 5,216 [ 0 0 0 0 0
6016 Employee Uniform 3,343 0 0 0 0 0 0
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Acces 347 0 0 0 0 0 0
6077 Gas 12,049 0 0 Q 0 0 0
6078 Electric 124,276 0 0 0 0 0 0
7013 Vehicle/Rolling Egpmt Rental 1,179 0 0 0 0 0 0
Operation and Maintenance 198,095 0 0 0 0 0 ¢

TOTAL PROG: 003 Opere

1,360,767 0 0 0 0 0 0




ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET
PROGRAM BUDGET DETAILL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

PROGRAM : al Commun

ity Ctx

FY 2010/13 BY 2011/12  FY 2012/33  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/1%
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDIY

JDGET BUDC

THR 06/3G/14 BUDGET

O

6004 Professional Services 8,197 O 0 o] 8} G 0
6005 Contract Services 8,827 0 0 0 0 0 0
al

6009 Special Materi

5 & Supplies 1,923 0 0 0

o
o

6011 Telephone ¢ 0 0

o

7011 Property & Supplies Rental 0 0 ¢}

IS
‘o

W
0
o
~3
o)
o
@
=]
<y
>

TTL PRG: 925 Egpmnt Rntl Cmmnty

S
-3
W0
o
~3
fe}
(=}
[
>
<




DEPAR

DIVISE

6001

6003
6004
6005
6006
6008
6009
6010
6011
6014
6017
6020
6053
6097
6157
7003
7011

01 Generatl Fund

50 City Manager

540 Puplic

OAND DESCRIPTION

L-Time $a

Overtime

Femporary/Part

Retirement

2 Medical & Associated Benefits

Dental Insurance

Group Life Insurance
Reimbursement

Vision Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match

Part-Time Retirvement

OPEB Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

City Bus Use
Printing/Binding/Duplication
Profegsional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues
Promotion & Publicity

Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Sppls&frashng
Telephone

Conference and Travel
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lense, Eqgp, Accs
Postage

Local Trainings & Meetings
Stipend

Office & Equipment Maintenanc

Property & Supplies Rental

Operation and Maintenance

TOTAL DV: 540 Pblc Infrmtn Offc

rmation Office

FY 2010/11
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

DIVISION

SUMMARY

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15%

FY 2011/12
ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES

178,131

Y 2012/13
CTUAL

EXPENDITURES

269,792

WY 2013/14
ADOPTED
BUDGET

246,627

FY 2013/14

AMENDED

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL
THR 06/30/14

FY 2014/15

ADOPTRS

0 1,010 o 0 o 1,344 o

0 o o o 10,000 1,243 4,929
102,750 107,140 71,412 69,762 69,762 71,561 65,815
83,332 76,836 62,425 57,841 57,841 60,295 61,072
7,095 5,862 4,493 4,176 4,176 8,815 4,176
1,631 1,385 1,033 960 960 961 960
2,750 2,450 2,200 1,500 1,650 1,650 600
284 153 508 373 373 374 374
4,305 3,784 2,740 3,456 3,679 2,934 3,089
3,500 2,200 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,550 2,279
0 0 0 0 0 84 0

0 0 0 0 2,538 2,529 5,548
613,698 573,949 415,602 385,695 415,491 417,545 426,211
(0) 0 0 0 0 2,701 0
23,852 37,528 30,039 39,000 39,000 29,377 35,000
40,862 43,104 24,979 30,400 30,400 27,535 70,000
362 o 0 o o 818 0
970 930 905 965 965 980 980
12,389 975 6,739 10,200 10,200 11,088 24,700
1,418 933 87 17,400 18,400 1,735 22,400
3,338 3,768 1,334 5,740 5,740 4,393 5,800
578 537 1,147 550 550 556 550
8,678 171 0 1,600 1,600 1,195 3,750
1,211 1,745 62 50 60 121 100
1,705 1,892 2,636 1,750 1,750 5,037 5,000
185 19,190 15,200 18,000 18,000 18,000 36,000

0 5,619 0 8,750 8,750 2,156 5,000
1,645 3,080 2,100 4,095 4,095 1,575 3,780
332 1,491 195 1,500 1,500 195 1,500

0 0 0 i 0 0 988 0
97,524 120,964 85,422 140,010 141,010 108,450 214,560
711,221 694,913 501,024 525,705 556,501 525, 994 640,771




YEAR 2014

Ly Managen

540 Public Information Office

ions

PROGRAM : 003 Op

FY 2010/1) Y O20311/12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 2013/14 FY 200.4/35

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOBPTED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  BEXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDC

Time Salary 349,661 322,708 243,684 224,599 239,644 241,751 252,867

5003 Overtime 0 945 Q 0 0 825 0
5501 Retirement 87,840 87,300 63,753 63,531 63,531 65,434 59,995
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 72,683 67,052 57,354 54,075 54,075 55,711 56,250
5503 Dental Insurance 6,227 5,125 4,091 3,884 3,884 8,514 3,884
5505 Group Life Insurance 1,431 3,212 941 893 893 892 893
5508 Reimbursement 2,750 2,450 2,200 1,500 1,650 5O C
5509 Vision Insurance 284 153 508 373 373 374
5510 Medicare 3,639 3,207 2,409 3,042 3,247 2,632
> Deferred Compensation Match 2,525 1,631 728 1,000 1,000 2,278
OPER Trust Contribution o ¢ 9 0 ° 2,311 5,057
Salaries and Benefits 527,040 491,784 373,670 352,898 370,608 381,383 384,831

6003 Printing/Binding/bDuplication 23,852 37,528 30,039 39,000 39,0600 29,377 35,000
6004 Professional Services 39,560 43,104 24,979 30,100 30,100 27,031 70,000
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 290 250 225 285 285 300 300
6008 Promotion & Publicity 9,323 780 6,739 8,000 8,000 9,549 22,000
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 886 699 87 1,000 1,000 601 1,000
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 3,211 3,655 1,334 4,940 4,940 3,866 5,000
6011 Telephone 578 537 1,147 550 550 556 550
6014 Conference and Travel Q 81 0 1,600 1,600 (13) 2,000
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 1,211 1,745 62 60 60 121 100
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lense, Egp, Acces 1,705 1,892 2,636 1,750 1,750 5,037 5,000
6053 Postage 185 19,190 15,200 lS,bOO 18,000 18,000 36,000
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 5,619 0 7,000 7,000 2,156 5,000
7003 Office & Equipment Maintenance 332 1,491 195 1,500 1,500 195 1,500
Operation and Maintenance 81,134 116,571 82,642 113,785 113,785 96,775 183,450
TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations 608,174 608,355 466,683 484,393 478,158 568,281




O CARSON

BUDGE

PROGRAM BUDGET DITALL

FISCAL

FUND 01 General Fund

DEPARTMENT: 50 City Managex

DIVISION 240Gk information Office
PROGRAM : 008 Public Relations Commuission

FY 2010/ FY 2011/12 FYO2012/13 Y

ACTUAL

OBJECT

S EXPENDITU BUDGET

5002 I Time Salaries 37,010 36,543 28,108 22,028 23,868 22,454 24,532

5501 Retirement 9,296 9,748 7,658 6,231 6,231 6,126 5,820

5502 Medical & Associated Benef 6,944 6,728 5,072 3,766 3,766 4,400 4,822

5503 Dental Insurance 591 532 400 292 292 294 292
550% Group Life Insurance 136 92 67 67 68 57
5509 insurance G o G G 0 3 0

Medicare 347 298 330 413 432 30 356

o
(=3

262

[
[}
W
o™ x
o
©

o

g g Y 227

‘o
w3
i
Py
4]
=

Salaries and Benefits 54,725 54,236 41,932 32,797 34,883 34,157 36,380

6004 pProfegsional Services 850 6} 0 0 c 0 0
6008 Promotion & Publicity 2,700 195 0 1,000 1,000 1,307 1,500
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 160 0 0 0 0 0
6010 Office/Faclities Suppls&Frnshng 74 114 0 500 500 484 500
6157 Stipend 1,645 3,080 2,100 4,095 4,095 1,575 3,780

Operation and Maintenance 5,269 3,548 2,100 5,595 5,595 3,366 5,78¢C

TOTAL PROG: 008 Pplc Rltns Cmmssn 59,993 57,784 44,032 38,392 40,478 37,523 42,160




ADRCPTED 0Pl

TENG BUDGEH
PROGRAM BUDGET DRETATL

FISCAL YRAR 2014/15

G
50
540 iton Of
PROGRAM : 148 Carson Si Cities Assoc
FY 2010/ BY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 Y 2013/14 Y 2013/14 FY 2013/14 Y 2004/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL CTUOAL AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED
BXPENDITURES  EXPENDIT 15 BXPENDI BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 Fulli-Time Salaries 21,380 18,880 8] 0 0 1 0
5003 Overtime 0 65 o] 0 O 145 0
5501 Retirement 5,614 5,092 O 0 0 Q 0
5502 Medical & Associated Benefits 3,705 3,058 ¢} ¢ 0 30 ¢}
5503 Dental Insurance 277 205 0 0 0 3 G
5505 Group I Insurarnce 64 477 G O 0 1 ¢

vigion urance G G G G 0 ¢ O

Medicare 318 279 0 G 0 2 G
5512 Deferved Compensatlon Match 575 307 0 0 0 0 0
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Salarieg and Benefits 31,932 27,930 8] 0 o] 183 0
5001 City Bus Use (G} 9 0 0 0 2,701 ¢}
6004 Professional Services 452 0 o 300 300 300 G
6005 Contract Sexvi 362 0 0 0 ¢} 818 0
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 680 680 680 680 680 680 680
6008 Promotion & Publicity 365 0 0 1,200 1,200 232 1,200
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 24 o] 16,400 16,400 39 16,400
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 53 0 0 300 300 44 300
6014 Conference and Travel 8,678 30 o] ol 0 1,208 1,750
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 o 1,750 1,750 ¢ 0

Operation and Maintenance 10,589 794 680 20,630 20,630 6,022 20,330

TOTAL PRG: 148 Crsn Sstr Cts Assc 42,522 28,724 680 20,630 20,630 6,204 20,330




PROGRAM BUDGET

DRETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014 /1F

01 General Fund

50 Clty Manager

540 Public Iy

formation Office
SROGRAM 490 Children's Day

3/ 14

AMENDET

DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES BEXPIEND

BUDGET

ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

BUDGET

5003 Overtime 4] 0 G 0 Q 374 0
5004 Temporary/Part -Time 0 G 0 ol 10,000 1,243 4,929
5502 Medical & Agssociated Benefits 0 0 ) o ¢ 95 0
5503 Dental Insurance 0 0 0 0 ¢ 3 0
5505 Group Life Insurance 4] 0 o] G 0 i 0
5510 Medicare ¢ 0 ¢} 0 0 23 73
5516 Part 0 g c 0 , 84 s

Salaries and Benefits ¢] 0 0 G 10,000 1,823 5,000
6004 Professional Services 0 0 0 0 0 204 0

6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 0 0 0

7011

Property & Supplies Rental

981
988

5,000

Operation and Maintenance o] 0 0 0

TOTAL PROG: 490 Children's Day 0 0 0 0




CARSON

ADBCP

PROGRAM B “PODETALL

s YEAR 2014/15

540 Public Information Office

940 City

Anniversary Celeb.

FY 2010/11 FY 2010/12  FY 2012/13

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
CBIECT CODE AND

EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES

6009 Special Materials & Supplies 532 50
Operation and Maintenance 532 50

TTL PRG: 940 Cty 40th Annvrsry Cl 532 50

SNDTTURES

WY 2003/14  FY 2013/14  ®Y 2013/14
ADOPTED AMENDED ACTUAL
BUDGET BUDGHET THR 06/30/314

0 0 114




FUND
DEPARTMENT

DIVISION:

ORJE

5002

5508
5509
5510
5512
5513
5518

6003
6004
6005
6006
6008
6009
6010
6011
5013
6014
6015
6017
6020
6028
6029
6030
6031
6097
7003
7011

TTL

DV

0L General fund

50 ity Manager

560 H Regources

Vi
by

AND DESCRIPTION

ted Benefits

Dental

insurance

Group Life Insurance

Reim

sement
Vision Ingurance

Medicare

Deferred Compensation Match
nused Medical-Deferred Comp
OPEB

Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits
Printing/Binding/Duplication
Profegsional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues
Promotion & Publicity
Special Materials & Supplies

Office/Facities

Sppls&Frashng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel

Taxes, Licenses and Fees
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Accs
Liability Insurance

Workers Compensation Insuranc
Other Insurance

Property Insurance

Local Trainings & Meetings
office & Equipment Maintenanc

Property & Supplies Rental
Operation and Maintenance
560

Hnn Rsres Rsk Mgm

Risk Mawmt

FY 2010/11
ACTUAL
EXPENDI

TURES

FY 2011/12
ACTUAL

EXPENDIE

; YEAR 2004/15

FY 2012/13
ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

A

BUBGE

Y 2013/%4
DOPTED

i

FY 2013/14
AMENDED

BUDGET

BY 2013/34
ACTUAL
4

THR 06/30/1

FY 2014/15
ADOPTED

BUDGET

42,342 ¢ 132,655 136,266 1471, 486 136,922 148,052
11,198 o 35,677 38,544 38,544 36,761
7,47 o 5,806 3,634 13,634 19,508

562 o 2,088 2,088 2,088 7,772 2,088

129 0 480 480 480 434 480

650 0 950 500 600 1,112 950

o 0 238 238 238 250 302

629 0 2,027 2,554 2,594 2,018 2,146

0 0 1,500 1,200 1,600 1,100 1,600

0 0 4,755 0 0 0 )

0 0 o 0 3,402 1,025 2,962

62,942 0 190,175 195,604 202,666 206,902 218,438

0 0 0 100 100 0 100

4,168 0 63,021 135,300 300 46,226 90,000

27,527 0 169,417 197,200 200 161,628 184,440

617 0 980 1,000 1,000 1,055 1,230

0 o 0 250 250 124 250

8,602 0 6,616 56,500 56,500 9,342 16,500

564 0 2,629 3,000 3,000 135 3,000

199 0 0 0 0 0 0

G 0 43 50 50 77 50

0 o 0 200 200 0 200

798 o o 100 100 0 0

90 0 54 600 600 0 600

131 0 397 0 0 1,785 500

195,886 0 193,176 192,190 192,190 209,326 231,117

0 0 123,359 123,359 123,359 116,206 126,309

15,099 0 36,238 44,379 44,379 24,694 32,175

75,021 0 98,388 89,410 89,410 85,491 83,509

0 0 244 250 250 204 250

188 0 0 250 250 0 250

0 Y 45 0 L0 0 0

328,890 0 694,607 844,138 844,138 656,293 770,480

391,832 0 884,781 1,039,742 1,046,804 863,194 988,918




ADOPTED OPRRATTING BUBGHT

PROGRAM BUDG

FISCAL YEAR 201

FUND 01 General Fund

DEPAR'

50 City Manager
DIVISTION: 560 Human Resources Risk Magmi

PROGRAM: 003 Opex

Long

FY 2010/11 FY 2011/12  FY 2002/33  FY 2013/74  FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMEN]

ACTUAL ADOPTED
ORJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EBXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES

THR 06/306/14 RUDGET

42,342 IS 5 o "

<
(@]

5501

11,198 0 0 G 4] 0

5502 Medical & Assoclated Benefi

8 7,431 O 9] O 0 ¢

Dental

562 0

5505 Group Life Insurance

(o]
[
<
o oo o o

<
]

5508 Relmbursement 650 0

(]
[

5510 Medicare T 629 0

<

[}
(=]

[
(=)

Salaries and Benefits 62,942 0 0 0 0 0 0
6004 Professional Services 4,168 0 0 0

6005 Contract Services 27,827
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 617
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 8,602
6010 Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng 564
6011 Telephone 199

oo o o o o o O
<
Do o o o O O O
<o o o o O

oD o o o o O O
Do O o 0 o o O o o O

6015 Taxes, Licenses and Fees 798 [

6017 Subscriptions & Publications 30 ¢

6020 Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Acces 131 0 g ]

6028 Liability Insurance 195,886 ¢] ¢ 0 0 0

6030 Other Insuxance 15,099 ¢ 0 4] o] G

603%L Property Imsurance 75,021 0 0 O 0 0 Y

7303 & Equipment Maintenance 188

<

[«
<
o
(=]
<o

Operation and Maintenance 328,890 ¢} o} Q a 0 0

TOTAL PROG: 003 Operations 391,832 0 o] 0 0 0 0




FUND
DEPARTMENT ;
DIVISTION:

DPROGRAM :

01 General Fund

50 City Manager

560 Human Resources Risk Magmi

L7

ility Claims

PY 2010/11

OBJECT CODRE

ACTUAL

AND

DESCRIPTION

EXPENDITURES

ADOPT

PROGRAM BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

L/ 12 FY 2012/13

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

EXPENI

BURGET

Y 2013/14

AMENDED

BUDGET

FY 2013/14
ACTUAL

THR 06/30/14

EY 2014/15

ADO

BUDGET

5002 l-Time Salaries 0 0 66,730 68,133 70,743 7L, 007 T4, 026
5501 Retirement 0 0 L7, 947 19,272 19,272 18,960 17,563
5502 Medical & Agsociated Benefits 0 0 4,903 6,817 6,817 9,737 12,366
5503 Dental Insurance 0 0 1,053 1,044 1,044 3,877 1,044
5505 Group Life Insurance 0 0 242 240 240 216 240
5508 Reimbursement 0 O 4775 600 600 556 950
5509 Vision Insurance 0 0 120 ] 119 125 151

Medicare 0 0 L, 020 1,277 1,297 1,048 1,073

Deferred “ion Match O 0 7586 1,200 1,600 549 1,600

Unused Med Deferred Comp ¢} 0 2,438 0 ¢} 0 4]

OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 0 0o 701 528 1,481

Salaries and Benefits Q 0 95,683 98,702 102,433 106,713 110,494
6003 Printing/Binding/Duplication 0 0 0 100 100 o 100
6004 Profegsional Services 0 0 12,333 45,300 45,300 22,409 40,000
6005 Contract Services 0 0 41,099 70,000 70,000 35,050 55,000
6006 Membership Fees and Dues 0 0 980 750 750 560 980
6008 Promotion & Publ ty ) ¢} G 250 25¢ 124 250
6009 Special Materials & Supplies 0 0 6,616 56,500 56,500 9,342 16,500
6010 Office/Faclties Supplsé&Frnshng O 0 &6 1,500 38 1,500
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 4] 0 ¢ 0 0 32 0
6014 Conference and Travel ¢} 0 0 100 100 0 100
6015 Taxes, Licenses and Feeg 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 0 0 300 300 0 300
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lanse, Egp, Acces 0 0 0 0 0 1,448 500
6028 Liability Insurance G ] 193,176 192,190 192,190 209,326 231,117
6030 Other Insurance 0 0 1,617 9,379 9,379 4,797 7,175
6031 Property Insurance 0 0 98,388 89,410 89,410 85,491 83,509
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 34 250 250 149 250
7903 ice & BEguipment Maintenance 0 0 0 250 250 0 258
7011 Property & Supplies Rental 8} 0 - T o 0 0 0

Operation and Maintenance O ol 354,354 466,379 466,379 368,765 437,531
TOTAL PROG: 172 Liability Claims 0 0 450,037 565,081] 568,812 A475, 4777 548,025




OF CARSON

PROGRAM ¥ DETALL

FISCAL YEAR 2014/15

50 ity Manager

260 Regources Risk Mgmt
PROGRAM: L73 Worke ¢ Compe 1

FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 FY 2013/74 BY 2013/14 Y201

3/i4 PV 2014715

ACTUAL CTUATL ADOPY

AT ADCPTE]

OBRJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET

THR 06/30/714 BUDGET

I

i Sal a G 65,926 68,133 70,743 65,805 74,026

5501 Retirement 0 G 17,730 19,272 19,272 17,801 17,563
5502 Medical & Associated ! 0 0 4,903 6,817 6,817 9,771 12,366
5503 Dental Insurance 0 0 1,038 1,044 1,044 3,896 1,044
5505 Group Life Insurance 0 0 238 240 240 218 240
5508 Reimbursement 0 [ 0 4 556 0
5509 Vision Insurance 0 0 118 119 119 125 151
5510 Medicare ¢ 0 , 007 1,277 1,297 971 1,073
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 4] 744 ¢} 0 551 0
5513 Unused Medical-Deferred Comp 0 0 2,315 0 0 ¢} 0
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 0 0 0 0 701 496 1,481
Salaries and Benefits 0 0 94,491 96,902 100,233 100,189 107,944

6004 Professional Services 0 0 50,688 90,000 90,000 23,817 50,000
6005 Contract Services Q 0 128,318 127,200 127,200 126,578 129,440
6006 Membership Feesg and Dues 0 0 0 250 250 495 250
6010 Office/Facities Suppls&Frnshng 0 0 2,564 1,500 1,500 97 1,500
6013 Auto Aliowance/Mileage 0 6] 43 50 50 45 50
6014 Conference and Travel o] 0 0 100 100 0 100
6017 Subscriptions & Publications 0 0 54 300 300 0 300
6020 Comptr-Reltd Lonse, Bgp, Acces 0 0 397 0 0 337 0
6029 Workers Compensation Insurance 0 ol 123,359 123,359 123,359 116,206 126,309
6030 Other Insurance 0 o] 34,621 35,000 35,000 19,897 25,000
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 210 0 56 0
Operation and Maintenance 0 Q 340,253 377,759 377,759 287,528 332,949

TOTAL PROG: 173 Workers' Compnstn 0 0 434,744 474,661 477,992 387,717 440,893




CTTY OF CARSON

50 CLt

DIVISTON: 5770 Human Resources-Administration

FY 2010/11 FY 2011/12 FY 2012/13 0 TY 2013714 FY 2013/14  FY 2013/14  FY 2014/15

ACTUAL: ACTUAL ACTUAL: ADOPIED AMENDED ACTUAL ADOPTED

OoBJECT €Ol

EAND DESCRIPTION

<

BEXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES EXPRHND

URES BUDGET BUDGET THR 06/30/14 BUDCET

5002 Full-Time Salaries 0 ¢

198,176 194, 131 196,492 145,724 165,092
5004 Temporary/ParL Time 0 0 4] 0 4] 22,351 0
5501 Retirement 0 0 53,316 54,906 54,906 41,653 36,065
Medlcal & Asgociated Benefits 0 22,244 22,899 23,199 18,238 24,765
Dental Insurance 0 2,196 2,154 2,154 7,293 2,161
Group Life Insurance G 625 615 51%h 467 617
Reimbursement 0 1,100 1,100 1,100 3,100 1,100
Insurance O 246 242 242 193 92
Medicare 0 3,072 3,639 3,657 2,540 2,205
Deferred Compensation Match 0 5,690 5,600 5,600 3,075 5,600

OPER Trust Contribution ] .0 ~ 6] 1,997 ;393
Salaries and Benefits g 286,664 285,286 289,962 244,027 240,738
5011 Telephone G O 550 600 600 300 600
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 0 4,400 4,800 4,800 2,400 4,800
6014 Conference and Travel 0 Q 0 250 250 - 4] 1,200
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings ¢ 0 609 500 500 264 500
Operation and Maintenance 0 Q 5,559 6,150 6,150 2,964 7,100
TOTL DV: 570 Hmn Rsrcs-dmnstritn 0 0 292,223 291,436 296,112 246,991 247,838




CLTY OF CARSON

NOT
DOE

PERATING BUX

N

PROGRAM BUDGET |

AT

SCAL YEAR 207

DEPARTMENT

50 Ciuy Manager

DIVISION: 570 H

Resources

PROGRAM 602

®Y 2010/11 BY 2011/12 Y 2012/13 gy 2013/%14 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/18
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENDRY ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET RUDGET BUDGET

5002 Full

Salaries 0 0 192,843 187,089 189,224 142,228 56,764

5004 Temporary/Part-Time 8} 0 0 0 G 22,351 0
5501 Retirement 6] o] 1,876 52,921 52,921 40,764 34,089
5502 Medical & Associ od Benefits 0 ¢ 24,776 22,118 17,898 23,917
5503 Dental Insurance 0 0 2,135 2,067 2,067 7,245 2,067
5505 Group a 0 611 595 595 456 595
5508 0 0 1,300 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100
5509 Vision insurance 0 ¢} 242 2386 236 189 83
5510 Medicare 0 0 2,993 3,507 3,523 2,489 2,084
5512 Deferred Compensation Match 0 o} 5,654 5,600 5,600 3,047 5,600
5518 OPEB Trust Contribution 0 ¢} 0o o 1,925 1,360 2,874
Salaries and Benef 0 0 279,229 275,233 279,309 239,128 229,173

6011 Telephone 0 0 550 600 600 300 600
6013 Auto Allowance/Mileage 0 0 4,400 4,800 4,800 2,400 4,800
6014 Conference and Travel 0 0 0 250 250 0 1,200
6097 Local Trainings & Meetings 0 0 609 500 500 264 500
Operation and Maintenance Q 6] 5,559 6,150 6,150 2,964 7,100

TOTAL PROG: 002 Administration 0 0 284,788 281,383 285,459 242,092 236,273




CITY OF CARSON

PROGRAM BU

SCAL YEAR 2014715

FUND :

DEPARTMENT ¢

DIVISION:

PROGRAM : 023 Pergonnel

FY 20:10/11% FY 2011712 FY 2012/13 By 2

13/14 FY 2013/%4 FY 2013/14 FY 2014/15
ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED AMENS

JED ACTUAL ADOPTED
OBJECT CODE AND DESCRIP

EXPENDITURES  EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES BUDGET BUDCGET THR 06/30/14 BUDGET

5002 Full-Time Salaries 0 0 5,332 7,042 7,268 3,496 8,328
5501 Retlrement 0 0 1,440 1,985 1,985 889 1,976

5502 Medical & Associated Benefi

G 0 468 781 1,081 340 848

5503 Dental Insurance ¢} 0 60 87 87 48 94
5505 Group Life Insurance 0 0 34 20 20 il 22
5509 Vialon Insurance 0 § 5 5 6 4 9
5510 Medicare o] 0 79 132 134 52 121
5512 Deferred Compens Me G ¢ 36 G G 27 3}
5518 CPER ust Contribution ) 0 0 0 § 0 2 32 167

Salaries and Benefits 0 0 7,435 10,053 10,653 4,900 11,565

TOTAL PROG: 023 Pergonnel Committ 0 0 7,435 10,053 10,653 4,800 11,565




OBJE

5002
5003
5004
5501
5502
5503

5505
5508
5509

L CODE

Over
Tempo
Reta

Medical & Associated Benefits

Group Llfe Insurance
Reimbursement

Visilon Insurance

5510 Medicare

5512
5513

5518

6002
6004
6005
6006
6009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6017
6020
6032
6056
6097
7003

TTL

red Compensation Match

Unused Medical-Deferred Comp

OPEB Trust Contribution
Salaries and Benefits
Educaticnal Reimbursement
Professional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues
Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Sppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel
Subscriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Accs
Recrultment Advertising
City-wide Training

Local Trainings & Meetings

Office & BEqguipment Maintenanc

Operation and Maintenance

DV: 580 Hmn Rsrcs-Rertmt &

& Trng

10/11

ACTUAL

EXPENDITURES

SCAL:

FY 2011/12
ACTUAI

EXPENDITU

YEAR

MARY

2014715

BUDGET

BUDGET

¢ o 503, 537 491,708 511,529 522,003 571,004
) o 942 700 700 1,882 o
0 o 31,621 31, 61¢ 31,606 39,940 0
0 o 135,807 38,779 138,779 139,739 135,479
0 o 89,901 94,354 94,654 82,586 84,901
0 0 6,717 6,894 6,894 28,035 7,235
0 0 L 646 1,585 1,546 1,663
o 0 2,800 2,100 2,500 2,800
0 0 649 692 692 625 3,006
0 o 5,890 6,919 7,093 5,959 5,924
0 0 3,834 4,200 5,000 3,235 5,000
0 0 5,942 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 5,060 4,997 11,420
0 0 789,285 779,547 805,702 833,047 826,442
0 0 32,599 50,000 50,000 24,728 40,000
0 0 25,919 25,000 35,000 30,866 30,000
0 0 135,897 65,000 69,000 76,786 105,000
0 0 7,320 8,000 8,000 6,479 8,000
0 0 11,764 7,000 11,000 10,833 12,000
0 0 2,375 2,750 4,750 6,077 4,500
0 0 186 200 200 192 200
0 0 41 100 100 0 100
0 0 870 2,000 2,000 o 2,000
0 0 0 100 100 0 100
0 0 383 2,000 2,000 1,828 2,000
0 0 8,073 12,000 8,000 5,047 12,000
0 0 1,112 15,000 1,000 375 15,000
0 0 839 3,000 1,000 1,419 3,000
0 0 155 500 500 356 500
0 0 227,532 192,650 192,650 164,985 234,400
0 0 1,016,817 972,197 998,352 998,032 1,060,842




FUND

DEPARTME
DIVISION:
PROGRAM :

5002

5004
5501
5502
5503
5505
5508
5509
5510
5512

3]

513

5518

6002
6004
6005
6006
6009
6010
6011
6013
6014
6017
6020
6032
6056
6097
7003

TOTAL

03 General FPund

50 Uity Manager

580 Human Resources-

003 Operations

o AND DESCRIPTION

Overtime

Temporary/Part-Time

Retlrement

Medical & Associated Benefits

Dental Insurance

Group Life Insurance

Relmbursement
Vision Insurance

Medicare

Deferred Compengation Match
Unused Medical-Deferred Comp
OPEB

Trust Contribution

Salaries and Benefits

Educational Reimbursement
Profegsional Services
Contract Services

Membership Fees and Dues
Special Materials & Supplies
Office/Faclties Suppls&Frnshng
Telephone

Auto Allowance/Mileage
Conference and Travel
Subgcriptions & Publications
Comptr-Reltd Lcnse, Egp, Acces
Recruitment Advertising

City-wide Training

Local Trainings & Meetings

Office & Eguipment Maintenance
Operation and Maintenance
PROG:

003 Operations

Recrimt &

Trmg

FY 2010/51%
AL

AL

EXPENDITURES

Y OF CARSON

AOR

Y OPERATING

PROGRAM BUDGET DETAIL

FTSCAL YEAR 2014/15%

Y 2011/12 0 PY 2012/13

ACTUAL ACTUAL
EXPENDITURES EXPENDITURES

FY 2013/14

ADOE

BUDC

By 2013/%4

NDED

FY 2013/14
ACTUAT
06/30/14

FY 2014/15
ADOPTED

BUDGE

o 0 503,537 493,708 L, 529 522,003 571,014
o 0 942 700 100 1,882 0
0 0 31,621 31,616 31,616 39,940 0
0 o 135,807 138,779 138,779 139,739 135,479
) 0 89,901 94,354 94,654 82,586 84,901
0 0 6,717 6,894 6,894 28,035 7,235
0 0 1,646 1,585 1,585 1,546 1,663
0 0 2,800 2,100 2,100 2,500 2,800
0 0 649 692 692 625 1,006
0 0 5,890 6,919 7,093 5,959 5,924
0 0 3,834 4,200 5,000 3,235 5,000
0 0 5,942 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 5,060 4,997 11,420
0 0 789,285 779,547 805,702 833,047 826,442
0 0 32,599 50,000 50,000 24,728 40,000
o 0 25,919 25,000 35,000 30,866 30,000
0 0 135,897 65,000 69,000 76,786 105,000
0 0 7,320 8,000 8,000 6,479 8,000
o o 11,764 7,000 11,000 10,833 12,000
0 0 2,375 2,750 4,750 6,077 4,500
0 0 186 200 200 192 200
0 0 a1 100 100 0 100
0 0 870 2,000 2,000 0 2,000
0 0 0 100 100 0 100
0 0 383 2,000 2,000 1,828 2,000
0 0 12,000 8,000 5,047 12,000
0 0 15,000 1,000 375 15,000
0 0 3,000 1,000 1,419 3,000

0 0 i 500 500 356 500
0 0 227,532 192,650 192,650 164,985 234,400
0 0 1,016,817 972,197 998,352 998,032 1,060,842




